VICKI POWELL

VIOLIST

900 Riverside Drive, #6B
New York, NY 10032
ping.powell@gmail.com
608-333-3222

EDUCATION
The Juilliard School - Master of Music
- Principal Teacher: Misha Amory
Curtis Institute of Music - Bachelor of Music
- Principal Teachers: Roberto Diaz, Misha Amory

SOLO PERFORMANCES
New Mexico Chamber Orchestra
Philadelphia Orchestra
Wisconsin Chamber Orchestra
Aspen Festival Orchestra

AWARDS

Primrose International Viola Competition, Third Prize
Philadelphia Orchestra Greenfield Competition, First Prize
National Foundation for Advancement in the Arts, Gold Award
Johansen International Competition, First Prize

St. Paul String Quartet Competition, First Prize

MUSIC FESTIVALS

Marlboro Music Festival

Prussia Cove Open Chamber Music

Prussia Cove International Musicians Seminar

Ravinia Steans Institute for Young Artists

Seiji Ozawa’s International Music Academy-Switzerland
Sarasota Music Festival

Aspen Music Festival and School

PROFESSIONAL CHAMBER EXPERIENCE
Caramoor Rising Stars

Vuilliani String Quartet

Musicians from Marlboro Tour

Music from Angelfire

Musicians from Ravinia Tour

Curtis on Tour

2010-2012

2006-2010

2011
2008
2006
2005

2011
2008
2007
2006
2006

2010-2012
2011
2010
2008, 2009
2007
2007
2005, 2006

2012
2008-present
2012, 2013
2011, 2009
2011

2008



VICKI POWELL

VIOLIST

900 Riverside Drive, #6B
New York, NY 10032
ping.powell@gmail.com
608-333-3222

ORCHESTRAL EXPERIENCE

Philadelphia Orchestra, Substitute

New York Philharmonic, Substitute

Philadelphia Chamber Orchestra, Substitute

Salome Chamber Orchestra, Co-Principal

Solisti Ensemble

Symphony in C

Curtis Symphony, Chamber, and Opera Orchestras, Principal Viola
Sarasota Festival Orchestra, Principal Viola

Aspen Chamber Orchestra

UW-Madison Chamber Orchestra, Assistant Principal Viola

ORCHESTRAL AUDITION EXPERIENCE
Kennedy Center Opera Orchestra, Assistant Principal Viola Finalist

2012-present
2012-present
2012-present
2011-present
2011-present
2011-2012
2007-2010
2007

2006
2005-2006

2012



